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Engineering: 

Survey of Well. 

FGU026t000 1 00 



Make all checks payable to MCA Consulting 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

"4 

ATT 1 -1 8 
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MCA Consulting 
15 Firethom Trail 
San Antonio. Texas 78254 

invoice: l le 
4M/2016 

Bill To: 
Tnple H Development. LLC 
15720 Bandera Road #103 
Helotes. Texas 78023 

Sales Rep. 	P.O. Number 
	

Ship Date 
	

Ship Via 
	

FOB 
	

Terms 

Due upon receipt 

Quantity Description Unit Price Total 

1 Well Survey 1000.00 1000.00 

1000.00 

FGU026%0001 01 
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Legal: 

1) Legal fees 

FGU027(0000102 



Fees 

ATT 1-18 
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PULMAN, CAPPUCCIO, PUT  -LEN,  BENSON & JONES, LI.2 
Attorneys & Counselors 

2161 NW Military Highway, Suite 400 
San Antonio, Texas 78213 

Telephone: (214)', 222-9494 
Telecopier: (2,10 892-1610 

v;wu..pulmanfaw.com  

Harry L. Hausman 
15720 Bandera Suite 103 
Helotes. TX 78023 

Officc LOOMOCIS: 
San Antonio 

Dallas/Fort Worth 
Annul 

Decernber 31, 2015 

	

Invoice No. 	94713 

	

Account No. 	3565.003 

320 Potranco Ranch LLC Water Issues  

Page: 	I 

Rate 	Hours 
'01/2015 DBB Conference with client regarding service agreement. 350.00 0.50 175.00 

02/2015 DBB Review and respond to emails regarding lease of water 
for FGU. 350.00 0.30 105.00 

03/2015 DBB Review and revision of service agreements. 350.00 0.80 280.00 

07/2015 12)813 Review proposed reductions for water rights at FGU; 
Review and respond to emails. 350.00 0.40 140.00 

D133 Review and revision of wastewater and reuse 
agreements. 350.00 1.20 420.00 

08.'2015 12)88 Review and respond to emails regarding execution of 
service agreements. 350.00 0.30 105.00 

09,2015 1)BB Review file; prepare lease of 14 acre feet. 350.00 0.50 175.00 
DBB Review and revise agreement and letter to homeowner. 350.00 0.80 280.0n 
DBB Review and revision of additional comments on letters to 

owners. 350.00 0.30 105.00 

10/2015 DBB Review questions regarding whether necessity to include 
tariff. 350.00 0.30 105.00 

14/2015 DBB Review and revision of lease of l4 acre feet. 350.00 0.30 105.00 
DBB Review service agreement regarding release provision; 

Review and respond to emails regarding same. 
roli. 

350.00 0.50 1 75.00 

.5.2015 DBB Review and respond to emails regarding lease of water 
rights for calendar year 2015. 350.00 0.30 105.00 

FGU027WON 03 
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December 31, 2015 
I larry L. Hausman 	 Staternent No. 	94713 

Account No 3565.003 
320 Potranco R.anch LLC Water Issues 	 Page: 

	

Rate 	Hours 

12/22/2015 	DBB Review correspondence frorn EAA regarding reporting 
for 2015; Review and respond to mails regarding same. 	350.00 	0.30 	1C 

For Legal Services R.endered 	 6.80 	2,38 

Recapitulation 
Timekeeper 	 Flours 

	
Rate, 	Total  

Buck Benson 	 6.80 
	

$350.00 
	

$2,380.00 

Advances 

12/03/2015 	Photocopy charges - Texas File 
12/15/2015 	Filing fee - Hart Lease - Edwards Aquifer Authority 
12/17/2015 	Courier fee - Dependable Express #796865!.01 

Total Advances 
	 7 

Total Current Work 
	

,,45 

Previous Balance 
	

$3,64 

Payments 

12/21/2015 	Payment - Harry Hausman/320 Potrartco Ranch LLC water issues  

Balance Due $2,45 

  

Invoices are payable upon receipt. 

FGU0273)000104 
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KreagerMitchell 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

7373 Broadway, Suite 500 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 

tel. 210.829.7722 fax 210.821.6672 
www.kreagermitchell.com  

INVOICE 

Harry Hausman 
Hausrnan Holdings, Ltd. 
15720 Bandera, Ste. 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

January 08, 2016 

In Reference To: 	General Business Matters. 

Legal Services through December 31,2015 

Invoice # 29583 

Professional Services 

Hours Amount 

12/14/2015 AG 
	

Review correspondence regarding BVRT transaction; 
analysis of capital raise issues; correspondence with 
Mr. Hausman regarding same. 

For professional services rendered 

Previous balance 

12/21/2015 Payment - Thank You. Checic No. 0398 

Balance due  

1.70 	$467.50 

1.7 

S1,210.00 

(51,210.00) 

Timekeeper Summary 
Name 
	

Hours 	Rate 	Amount 
Alan Gretzinger 
	

1.70 	275.00 	$467.50 

— 14 0 

LA.k. 

FGu°274)000105 
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Harry Hausman 	 Page 

Please make checks payable to Kreager Mitchell, PLLC 
EIN 74-2783635 

FGU027t000106 
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KreagerMitchell 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

7373 Broadway, Suite SOO 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 

tel. 210.829,7722 fax 210.821.6672 
www.kreagermitchell.com  

January 08, 2016 

Harry Hausman 
Hausman Holdings, Ltd. 
15720 Bandera, Ste. 103 
Hetotes, DC 78023 

R.e: General Business Matters. 

Enclosed is invoice 29583, which covers services through 12/31/2015. Prompt payment of your total 
balance is appreciated. 

Billing Summary 
Total for services rendered 467.50 
Total expenses 0.00 
Total previous balance 1,210.00 
Total payments and other transactions (1210.00) 

Balance Due 467.50 

Thank you for your confidence in our work and our commitment to serving you. 
Please make checks payable to Kreager Mitchell. PLLC 

EIN 74-2783635 

FGU027b000107 



Harry Hausman 
Haustnan Holdings, Ltd. 
15720 Bandera, Ste. 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

February 05, 201. 

In Reference : 	Forest Glen Utility Company. 

Legal Servis through January 31, 2016 

Invoice # 29 

	

0.40 	S110.00 

	

0.80 	5220.00 

	

0.60 	5165.00 

	

0.60 	$ 

2.40' 	S660. 

67.50 

D
(S467.50) 

ATT 1-18 
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Kreageriviitchell 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

7373 Broadway, Suite 500 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 

tel. 210.829.7722 fax 210.821.6672 
www.kreagermitchell.corn 

	All••••=1101111•11111111101, 	 

INVOICE 

Professional Services 

	

1/7/2016 AG 	Conference with Mr. Hausman regarding capital raise 
issues and related corporate governance matters. 

	

1/20/2016 AG 	Review/analysis of revised BVRT Stock Purchase 
Agreement; correspondence with Mr. Hausman 
regarding same. 

	

1/27/2016 AG 	Analysis of issues raised by Mr. Hausman regarding 
BVRT stock purchase agreement; correspondence with 
Mr. Hausman regarding same. 

	

1/28/2016 AG 	Draft reciprocal stock purchase agreement between 
BVRT and Mr. Earl. 

Hours Amount 

For professional services rendered 

Previous balance 

1/19/2016 Payment - Thank. You. Check No. 0417 

FGU027t000108 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etrcl3 WORKPAPER 225 

Harry 	 Page 2 

  

Amount 

   

Balance due 

 

$660.00 

   

Name 
Time1eepe Summary 

Hours 	Rate 	Amount 
Alan Gretzinger 

 

2.40 275.00 $660.00 

Please make checks payable to Kreag Mitchell, MIX 
EIN 74-2783635 

FGU0271j000109 
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KreagerMitchell 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

7373 Broadway, Suite SOO 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 

tel. 21.0.829.7722 fax 23.0.811.6672 
www.kreagermitchelicom 

February 05, 2016 

Harry Hausman 
Hausman Holdings, Ltd. 
15720 Bandera, Ste. 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Re: Forest Glen Utility Company. 

Enclosed is invoice 29711. which covers services through 1/31/2016. Prompt payment of your total balance 
is appreciated. 

Billing Summary 
Total for services rendered 660.00 
Total expenses 0.00 
Total previous balance 467.50 
Total payments and other transactions (467.50) 

Balance Due 660.00 

Thank you for your confidence in our work and our commitment to serving you. 
Please rnake checks payable to Kreager Mitchell, PLLC 

E1N 74-2783635 

FGU027t000110 



Rate 	Hours 

350.00 

350.00 

0.30 105.00 

0.30 105.00 

0.60 210.00 

$2,451 72 

FGU027t000111 

-2,451.72 

ATT 1-18 
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PULMAN, CAPPUCCIO, PULI EN, BENSON & JONES, I,T2 
Attorneys & Counselors 

2161 NAX: Military Highwav. Suite 400 
San Antonio, Texas 78213 

Telephone: (210) 222-9494 
Te1ecopier: (210) 892-1610 

www.pulmaninw.corn 

Harry L. Hausman 
15720 Bandera Suite 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Office Locations: 
San -kaloalt) 

Dams/Fort Worth 
Austm 

January 31, 2016 

	

Invoice No. 	95678 

	

Account No. 	3565.003 

Page: 	I 

320 Potranco Ranch LLC Water Issues 

Fees 

1/25/2016 	DAB Review correspondence from EAA regarding lease for 

bu.* 	
2015 for 14 acre feet; Review and res ond to emails 
regarding same. 51,.0:x t-44.454. 

1/28/2016 	DBB Review letter to owners regarding recycled water 
services. 

For Legal Services Rendered 

Recapitulation 
Timekeeper 	 Hours 	Rate 	Total 
Buck Benson 	 0.60 	$350.00 	S210.00 

Total Current Work 

Previous Balance 

Payments 

1/19/2016 	Payment - Harry Hausman/3 0 Potranco Ranch LLC 

Balance Due 

C 
Invoices are payable upon receipt. 
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KreagerMitchell 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

7373 Broadway, Suite 500 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 

tel. 210.829.7722 fax 210.821.6672 
www.kreagermitchell.com  

INVOICE 

Harry Hausman/BVRT 
Hausman Holdings, Ltd. 
15720 Bandera, Ste. 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

April 14, 2016 

In Reference To: 	General Business Matters. 

Legal Services through March 31, 2016 

Invoice IV 30027 

Professional Services 

Review of FGU capital call provisions; draft formal 
correspondence to BVRT regarding same; 
correspondence with Hany Hausman regarding 
purchase price issues. 

Review and analysis of issues relating to BVRT capital 
call pricing; conference call with Harry Hausman 
regarding BVRT capital call. 

Hours Amount 

0.60 $165.00 

0.60 $165.00 

1.40 5385.00 

1.70 $467.50 

0.60 $165.00 

3/7/2016 AG 

3/9/2016 AG 

3/25/2016 AG 

Review correspondence from Harry Hausman 
regarding Forest Glen SPA; analysis of termination 
issues; correspondence with Harry Hausman regarding 
same. 

Correspondence with Harry Hausman regarding 
termination of BVRT stock purchase agreements; draft 
notice of anticipated termination. 

Begin drafting documents relating to BVRT contract 
termination and proposed capital call. 

3/28/2016 AG 

3/29/2016 AG 

Lit A- 1-c- 
c14.5 

FGU028t000112 



JLI 
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1E1 Gilbert Wilburn. PLLC 	Invoice 

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 7g731 

Bill To' 

Triple H investments 
c/o Harry Hausman 
9364 Canyon Mist 

HeWee TX 78023-2229 

Date 	haroiee No. 

On! 

Jab 

   

Date Employee Description Time 

03/03/16 HSG Legal research re: authorizations to construct authorized by Texas 1.5 525.00 
Water Code and issued by TCEO. 

02/18/16 RBW ITICs w/ Harry Hausrnan re: permitting and CCN issues. 0.5 175.00 
03/01/16 RBW Prepare documents for discussion w/ Harry Hausman. 0.5 175.00, 
03/02/16 ,RBW Conference w/ Harry Hausman re: wastewater project TIC w/ Firoj 

Vahora re: authorization to construct: T/C w/ Todd Galiga. TCEO Env. 
3 , 1,050.00 

Law Div.. re: same. 
03/03/16 RBW , Review electronic message from Harry Hausman: TIC w/ Harry re: 

discharge vs. irrigation: TIC w/ Helen Gilbert re: research on 
0.5, 175.00 

Authorization to Construct. 

Total 	$2,100.00 

FGU028b000113 
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EB Gilben Wilburn, PLII 	Invoice 

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austm, Texas 78731 

Bill To: 
	

Date 	hivoice No. 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. Ste 103 
Helotes TX 780 

 

03 03 16 	152s 

     

    

Terms , 
Due on receipt 

      

      

	

Date 	Employee 	Description 	 me 	nt  

	

02/02/16 	RBW 	Review electronic messages from Bfr.....iStlIrNaaws: 	G-stemikunls and 0.6 	150.00 
depreciation/billing issues; T/C w/ Brett re: same. 

	

02/11/16 	RBW 	T/Cs w/ Harry Hausman re: issues w/ project in SARA CCN area. 	0.5 

c 6 kik- 

I Oc 

 

 

FGU02843000 114 



Bill 

F rest Glen Utility Co. 
c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Benders Rd. Sts 3 Helotes TX 780 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete3 WORKPAPER 231 

Eli Gilbert Wilburn. PLIL 	Inv oice 

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 

invoice No. 

0:01 16 	1506 

Terms 

Due on receipt 

Date 	Employao l 	Description 	 !Time j 	ieunt 
01/04/16 	RBW 

0'1/11/113 	RBW 

Review electronic messages from Harry Hausman re: existing tariff 
	

1.5 	450.00 
reguirernents; Respond to same; Review electronic messages from 
BVRT r entatives• Research re-  me; Prepare response to same. 
Research re: existing sewer tariff: Send electronic message to Forest 	1.5 	450.00 
Glen principals re: same. 

   

    

Total 	$900.00 

Nu.k.v..- 

5.c."  
4 

FGU0284)000115 
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Pena and Pena, PLLC 
P.O. Box 701476 
San Antonio, TX, 78270 

• Bill To: 
Kathy Jackson - Alamo Title 
434 N. Loop 1604 West. Suite 2208 
San Antonio. Texas 78232 

Description 

INVOICE 

 

Date 	! Invoice  
April 26. 2016 	16-0941 

  

GF Number 

320 Potranco 
I nit2A  

Rate 	 Amount 

Sanitary Control Easement 75.00 	 75.00 

TOTAL 	 $75.00 
Fax # 	 E-mail Phone # 

(210)494-5685 rauteoenaPgmaii.corn  
asNeepena.lawoffice@gmail.com  

(210) 259-3428 
(110) 416-7125 

1\.u.ksc 

FGU02843000116 
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KreagerMitchell 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

7373 Broadway. Suite 500 

San Antonio, Texas 78209 
tel. 210.829.7722 fax 210.821.6672 

www.kreagermitcheLcom 

Harry Hausman/BVRT 
Hausman Holdings, Ltd. 
15720 Bandera, Ste. 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

INVOICE 

May 06, 2016 

in Reference To: 	General Business Matters. 

Legal Services through April 30. 2016 

Invoice # 30061 

Professional Services 

Hours Amount 

    

1.70 $467.50 

2.80 $770.00 

0.30 $82.50 

0.30 $82.50 

0.30 582.50 

Conference with Mr. Hausman regarding BVRT 
funding arrangement and termination of stock purchase 
agreements; update and circulate notice of termination: 
draft revisions to shareholder agreement relating to 
BVRT credit facility. 

Continue drafting amendments to shareholders' 
agreement with regarding to BVRT loans. 

Conference with Mr. Hausman regarding amended 
shareholders agreement: draft revisions to same. 

Review and analysis of co 	iondence from BVRT 
regarding capital con ution/funding issues. 

Analysis of Fore Glen capital contribution issues: 
correspondence ith Mr. H s an regardine same, 

4/5/2016 AG 

4/12/2016 AG 

4/13/2016 AG 

4/21/2016 AG 

4/22/2016 AG 

AID 

 

Cit. NO 	  
OATE 	n lAt 

 

MIO-f.- kr 4- 

 

FGU028t000117 
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Harry Hausman/BVRT 	 Page 

	

4/25/2016 AG 	Review anti analysis of correspondence re arding 
capital contributions. 

	

4/26/2016 AG 
	

Review and analysis of correspondence regarding 
capital contributions: conference with Harry Hausman 
regarding same: draft capital call letter. 

	

4/28/2016 AG 
	

Review arid analysis of BVRT purchase price issues: 
correspondence with Mr. Hausman regarding same: 
analysis of PUC reporting issues: correspondence with 
Ms. Hoyt regarding same. 

	

PM 	Review Public Utilities Commission form 
requirements to determine what officers can sign the 
annual report form. 

For professional services rendered 

Previous balance 

4/27/2016 Payment - Thank You. Checic No. 0484 

Hours Amount 

0.20 $55.00 

120 $330.00 

0.70 $192.50 

0.40 S90.00 

($1,347.50) 

Balance due 	 $2,152.50 

Timekeeper Summ 
Name 
	

Hours 	R.ate 	Amount 
Alan Gretzinger 
	 7.50 	275.00 	$2.062.50 

Prentice H. Miller 
	

0.40 	225.(X) 	$90.00 

Please make checks payable to Kreager Mitchell, PLLC 
EIN 74-2783635 

FGU028t000118 
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um Gilbert Wilburn, PLLC 	Invoice 

7000 North Nelopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 

       

8111To: 

    

Invoice No. 

       

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 BarKiera Rd. Ste 103 
Helotes TX 780 

 

06 0.5.16 1573 

    

   

Terms 

Due on receipt 

      

      

Date 
	

Description 

05/03/16 	RBW 	Review electronic messages from Forest Glen Utility owners, future 
	

350.00 
owners. accountants, attorneys, etc. re:  Annual Report: Review and 
revise same: Forward same to Forest Glen Utilitiies: Review electronic 
messages from Andres Duro: Respond to same. 

05/31/16 	RBW 	Review draft Annual Report frorn Michael lngersol: Send response to 	1 ' 	350.00 
Michael V comments: T/C w/ Michael re: same. 

'Total 	$700.00 

k 
e.•••  

FGU0281)000119 
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KzeagerMitchell 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

7373 Broadway, Suite 500 

San Antonio, Texas 78209 

tel. 210,829.7722 fax 210.821.6672 

www.kreagermitchell.com  

INVOICE 

Harry Hausman/BVRT 
Hausman Hoklings, Ltd. 
15720 Bandera, Ste. 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

June 07, 2016 

In Reference To: General Business M 

Legal Services through May 31, 2016 

Invoice # 30176 

Professional Services 

	

5/6/2016 AG 	Correspondence with Mr. Flausrnan reg 
capital call pricing. 

	

5/9/2016 AG 
	

Draft resolutions authorizing issuance of shares and 
removal of CEO: draft new share certificate. 

	

5/19/2016 AG 	Conference with Mr. Hausman regarding capital call; 
prepare and circulate stock certificate. 

For professional services rendered 

Previous balance 

5/26/2016 Payment - Thank You. Check No. 502 

Hours Amount 

	

0.30 	$82.50 

	

0.80 	$220.00 

	

0.30 	$82.50 

1.40 	$385.00 

52.152.50 

($2.152.50) 

Balance due S385.00 

   

2t.c Q4-1.‘ — 

FGU028t000120 
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Harry Hausman/BVRT 
	

Pa&e 

Timekeeper Sum 
Name 	 Hours 	Rate 	Amount 
Alan Gretzinger 
	

1.40 	275.00 	$385.00 

Please make checks payable to Kseager Mitchell. PLLC 
EIN 74-2783635 

FGU02893000121 
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Ell GilbertWilburn, PLI.0 	Invoice 

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin. Texas 78731 

Bill To: 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 

c/o Harry Hausman 

15720 Bandera Rd. Ste 103 
Helotes TX 780 

Employee 	 Description 

Date 	bivoiee No. 

07 0716 	1588 

Terms 

Due on receipt 

06/01/16 	RBN/ 	Review recent emails from Brett Kelly re: annual reporting; Respond to 
	

0.5 
same. 

06/23/16 	HSG 	Legal research re: stormwater requIrements for wastewater treatment 	0.4 

plants w/ average daily flow less than 1 MN/ 

175.00 

140.00 

 

CANSA.I.  

     

Total 	$315.00 

 

    

PA D 
CK. NO 	  

_ . 

 

       

FGU0290% v000122 



320 Potranco Ranch I...LC \\Tater  Issues 

b-YL- 

Hours 

0.30 105 00 

0.30 105.00 

OAO 140.00 

1.00 350.00 

Total 
$350.00 

350.00 

5350.00 

Rate 

350.00 

350.00 

350.00 

Rate  
5350.00 

ATT 1-18 
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PULMAN, CAPPUCCIO, PUT  J TN, BENSON & JONES, LLP 
Attorneys & Counselors 

2161 NW Militaty 1ighwav. Suite 400 
San Antoruo, Texas 78213 

Telephone: (210) 222-9494 
Tekcopier (21(Y) 892-1610 

www.pulmanlaw.corn 

Harry L. Hausman 
15720 Bandera Suite 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

)7/07/2016 	DBB R.eview and respond to entails with lessors regarding 
potential lease of 20 acre feet. 

)7/12/2016 	DBB Telephone conference with lessor regarding lease of 20 
acre feet for 2016. 

DBB 	Review and revision of dortnnents associated with 
leasing additional water rights. 

For Legal Services Rendered 

Recaphulation 
TlinekeeNr 	 Hours 
Buck Benson 	 1.00 

Total Current Work 

Balance Due 

Fees 

t fifree Locations, 
Sart Antonio 

Dallas/Fort NX"orth 
Austin 

July 31. 2016 

	

Invoice No. 	101924 

	

Account No. 	3565.003 

Page: 	I 

tt-k 
rn 

 

1DG' 
NLA,L,S Cit. NO. 

4S 	 DA7E 

Invoices tee payable upon receipt. 

FGU02913000123 



Nieto-Forest Glen t; tinh 
CF Number 

Bil1 Tcr.  
' Harry Hausmn-Forest Glen Utility Compan 

15720 Bandera Road. Suite 103 
I Helotes. Texas 78023 

Description Rate 	 Amount 

Phone # Fax # E-mail 
(210) 259-3428 
(210) 416-7125 

(210) 494-5685 	 ra:...epenaPgmaii.corn 
asn:eepena.,awofficePgmailparr.  

Easement Agreement for 	 1 	 200.00 	• 	 200.00 
I Access 

TOTAL 	 $ 200.00 

1 14°  

ATT 1-18 
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INVOICE 

  

Pena and Pena, PLLC 
P.O. Box 701476 
San Antonio, TX, 78270 

 

Date 	Imoice ;  
September 12, 2016 16-2210 

   

FGU029 000 124 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ett6 WORKPAPER 241 

Contract O&M: 

In charge of daily operations, sarnplings 
and Wiaintenance. 

FGU029b000125 



Quantity 
	

Description 	 Unit Price 
	

Total 

Forest Glen Witty Company WARP 	 52.450.00 
	

52.450.00 

Operation. Sampling. Maintenance 

52.450.00 

ATT 1-18 
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111.11111  

Jason R. Smith 
40' Yvoso View Clic* 
Benders. Texas 78003 

INVOICE 

Invoice 15 

1M2016 

Bin To; 
Forest Gter Litmty Company 
15720 Sanwa Roao 5103 
Helotes Texas 78023 

       

Sales Rep. 

 

P.O. Number 

 

Ship Data Ship Via FOS 	 Terms 

      

Due upon rociript 

       

Make ad ceecss payabie to Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS' 

FGU0294j000126 



Description Unit Price 	Total 

P.O. Number Ship Date Ship Via 	 FOS Terms 

1 Due upon receipt 

Sales Rap. 

Quantity 

Forest Olen Utility Company VVWTP 	 S2450.00 

Operation. Sampling. Maintenance 

$2.450 00 

S2.450.00 

ATT 1-18 
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Jason R. Smith 
401 Vvooa View Circle 
Baraera Texas 73003 

INVOICE 

Invoice: 18 

2/1/2016 

Bill To: 
Forest Glen Inn! Combary 
15720 Banciera Rows *10,1  
Hetotes Texas 78023 

Maxe all checks payabie to Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS,  

FGU029G-,  v000127 



S2,450.00 	$2.4$0.043 Forest Dien Utility Company WWTP 

Operation. Sampling. Maintenance 

Total Description 	 Unit Price 

Sales Rep. P.O. Number J 	Ship Date Ship Via 	 FOB Tonna 

Our upon receipt 

Quantity 
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1111.1111111111111Miii 

INVOICE 

Jason R. Smith 
401 Wood View Circle 
Bancera Texas 78003 

Invoice 17 

3/1/2016 

Bill To: 
Forest GieniAlAy Company 
15720 Bandera Road #103 
rieicteS Texas 78023 

Make all tneaxs paiao.e u Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU029t000128 



i  
• Due upon ammo 
1 

$2,460.00 	62,450.00 Forest Olen Utility Company W1MTP 

Operation, Sampling, Maintenance 

P.O. Number Ship Oat. Ship Via FOB 	 Terms, Sala* Rep. 

Quantity 	 thiscnption 	 Unit Price 	Total 

- 

$Z450.00 
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'4 	 

 

, 

 

Jason R. Smttt 
401 W000 Vex, Circie 
Banoera Texas 76003 

INVOICE 

Invotce 18 

4S1/2016 

Bill To: 
Forest Glen Uttlily Ccinpary 
15720 Bandera Roao *103 
HeMes Texas 76023 

?slake a:I checks :.'afabie W. Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU0297N v000129 



Quantity Total Unit Price Description 

Forest Olen Utility Company WWTP 

Operation, Sampling, Maintenance 

$2,450.00 1 

$2,450.00 

$2.450.00 
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Jason R. Smith 
401 WOW >ize‘‘ Cnie 
Sanders Texas 78003 

tisIVOICE 

invoice. 20 

5/1/2016 

Bill To: 
Forest Glen Utility Convert/ 
15720 Sandera Road 4103 
Helots's. Texas 79C;1.3 

Sales Rep. P.O. Number Ship Date Ship Via FOB Terms 	, 

Oveupon reç.pt  

Make all checi,  s payace lc Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS+ 

FGU029Ph -000130 



SsJes Rep. 	P.O. Number Ship Date Ship Via 	 FOS Terms 

Due upon receipt 

Total Unit Pnce Quantity 	 Description 

Forest Ghn Utility Company WWTP 	 63.000.00 

Operatmn. Sampiing, 74taintenance 

$3,000.0O 

S3.000.00 
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VOW 

Jason R. Smith 
Wooci like', Code 

Ea.andera Texas 78003 

INVOICE 

Invoice 21 

6/1/2016 

Sill To: 
Forest Glen Uttety Company 
15120 Baneere Road VC:: 
Heiotes Telias 78023 

Make WI checks i..ayat e to Jason R, Smsth 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU029oN 1)000131 



Total Description 	 Unit Price Qu n 

Forest Men Utility Company WWTP 	 $3.150.00 

Operation, Sampting. Maintenance 

S3,150.00 

Make an cnecks payabze to Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

P.0 Number Ship Date 	Ship Via 	 FOB 	 Terms Solos Rep. 

Due upon receipt 
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Jason R. Smith 
4,-;1 Atm View C.-cie 
Bandera. Texas 76003 

INVOME 

Invoice 22 
7/1/2016 

Bill To: 
Fofest 31en Utihty Company 
15720 Banaera Roa0 4102 
HeImes Titus 78G23 

FGU0300% v000132 



Quantity Descnption Unit Price Total 

13.150.00 

Forest Olen UhIity Company riViTP 

Operation. Sampling, Maintenance 

53,150.00 1 S3.150.00 
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Jason R. Smith 
401 111iood V a* Circle 
Bandera Texas :KC'S 

INVOME 

I nvoice 23 

8/1/2016 

Sill To: 
Forest Glen Ut,iity Company 
15720 Bandera Road 5103 
Heim; Texas 79023 

Sales Rep. P.O. Number Ship Oats Ship Via FOB Terms 

Ou.uponreaipt 

Make all f:.hec Laiabletc Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS' 

FGU0301-,  u000133 



13,15000 	$3.150.00 Forest Olin Utility Company WWTP 

Operaupn, Sampling, Maintenance 

Unit Prise 	Tota1 Desenption 

P.O. Number 	Ship Date 	Ship Via 	 FOB 	 Terms Sales Rap, • 

Due upon reciept 

Quantity 

13,150.00 
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Jason R. Smith 
40' Vki004:3 View Carie 
Bandera Texas 78003 

INVOICE 

Invoice 24 
91112016 

Bin TO. 
Forest Den Upiity Company 
15720 Bandera Road 8103 
Helotes Texas 7803 

Make a4 checxs payabie lo Jason R Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU030 000134 



Quantity Description 
	

Unit Price Total 

13.150.00 Forest Glen Utility Company INWTP 
	

53.150.00 

Operation. Sampling. Maintenance 

13,150.00 
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Jason R. Smith 
	

Invoice 25 

10/1/2016 
40* Woo0 View Circie 
Eanoeira Texas 78003 

BIS To: 
Forest G:en uoim, Company 
15720 Banoera Rsao 4103 
Heves Texas 78023 

Sales Rep. P.O. Number Ship Date Ship Via FOB TefTUS 

Du* upon receipt 

Make al. cne:ks payable to Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGuo3R000135 
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Other Plant Maintenance: 

Labor needed to maintain the plant . 

FGU03043000136 
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Forest Glen Utility Company 
Transaction Detail by Account 
January through December 2016 

Type Date 	Num 	 Name Memo Labor 

04/11/18 

Material 
Wastewater 

CC Operations 
0 Other Plant Maintanance 

8111 01/07/16 USA Bluebk 	American Express-22001 Bio Block 195.09 

R3 
t'D 

Bill 
Bill 
Check 

01/11/16 Rluebk 	American Express-22001 
01/11/16 USBluebook 	American Express-22001 
01/ 12 /16 	411 Benny Rodriguez 

Chloranator 
filter 
Install elec.for tank meter 245.00 

539.65 
132 52 

a) Check 01/15/16 	416 Buddys Septic & Water We pump and haul 525.00 

*-E 

Credit 
Check 

01/.18 /16 	 Home Depot 
01/21/16 	420 Norma Gomez 

Horne Depot 
Expose pipe 93.15 

-3.88 

a) 
co 

Btll 
Check 

01/27/16 Supplies 	t tome Depot 
01/28/16 	423 Norma Gomez 

Home Depot 
Unload and move generator 45.00 

18.92 

Bill 01/28/16 Supplies 	Home Depot Home Depot 10.56 

2 
0_ 

Bill 
Check 

02/01/16 USA 	Arnerican Express-22001 
02/09/16 	432 Quest Utility Construction 

Filter 
Install utility pole 490.00 

303.38 

Bill 02/09/16 USA Blueboo 	American Express-22001 Filter 172 67 
CO Btll 02/23/16 USA Blbk 	American Express-22001 Filter 300.30 

• Check 02/25/16 	450 DPC Industries, Inc. Chlorine 236.38 
8111 03/01116 553408 	South Texas Wastewater Troubleshoot/ Replace Pump 399.00 
Bill 03/01/ 16 USA 379592 	American Express-22001 Flow arrow tape 38.14 

F- 
a) 

Check 
Check 

03/01/16 	454 SOS Enviro Services. LLC 
03/01/16 	455 Bell Hydrogas, Inc. 

Go over pipe installation 
Move propane tank to pour slab 

140.80 
64.41 

co Bill 03/04116 USA Nook 	American Express-22001 Filters 265.05 
Bill 03/04/1.6 Weed Killer 	Horne Depot Home Depot 11.35 

co Check 03/14/16 	462 Elton Dudley Auto Dialer service Call 21.70 

412 Bill 03/14/16 USABluebk 	American Express -22001 Filters 188.28 
Bill 03/14/16 RyanHerco 	American Express-22001 spare gasket 34.80 

"c7 
c.) 

Check 
Check 

03/14/16 	463 Tiger Sanitation 
03/21/16 	467 South Texas Wastewater 

Trash service 
Service Call 

56.23 
353.50 

Bill 03/23/16 906179/gloy 	American Express-22001 Gloves/Eyewash station/Fire Extinguisher 126.45 

0, 
e- 

Check 
Check 

03/30/16 	472 Bell Hydrogas, Inc. 
03/31/16 	476 Norma Gomez 

Move propane tank to slab 
Add River Rock 

64.41 
210.00 

a Btll 04/01/16 	914614 American Expres5-22001 Colorless Buffer 31.24 
Bill 04 /08/16 	8.57E+10 DPC Industries, inc. Chlorine 234.33 
Bill 04/08/16 	920973 American Express-37001 Filters 580,32 
Bill 04/08/16 US Bluebook 	American Express-37001 Filters 266.48 
Credit 04/11/16 	 Home Depot Stub for slab 11.10 
Credit 04/13/16 	92.4699 American Express-37001 Filters -277.73 
Btll 04121/16 Gate Valve 	American Express-37001 Street Valve Key 83.34 
Check 04/25/16 	486 Ernesto M. Morena'''. PRY valves 20 homes 1,400.00 
Btll 04/27/16 H/D 	Home Depot Purple paint 5.37 
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c\l al 	 05/09/1611/D 	Home Depot Chlorine 254.15 
Rl 	 05/09/16 USA BB 	Capitol One-6358 Gradulated Cylinder 71.49 

LIJ Bill 	 05/10/16 Southwaste 	Cdpitol One-6358 Pump and Haul 13,347.80 
- 

Check 	05/12/16 Deposit 	Fergeson Per Michael -189.45 
Chetit 	05/17/16 	500 Ernesto M. Moreno Jr. Plumb reuse to storage tank 535.01 
Check 	05/17/16 	500 Ernesto M. Moreno Jr. Plumb reuse /material reimburse 309.91 

0 Bill 	 05/26/16 101.34 /LH 	Home Depot Supplies 72.34 
Check 	06/01/16 	508 DPC Industries, Inc. Chlorine 236.38 
Check 	06/01/16 	511 Potranco Fencing Supply Bobcat work 227.50 
Check 	06/06/16 	513 South Texas Wastewater Pump out 350.00 

0) Check 	06/08/16 	517 South Texas Wastewater Repair breaker from storm 430.14 
U) Bill 	 05/09/16 Blue Book 	Capitol One-6358 Filters 71.50 

Check 	06/14/16 	519 Tiger Sanitation Trash service 61,28 
Bill 	 06/ 16/10 USA BB 	Capitol One-6358 Filters 532.96 
Check 	06/ 17/16 	522 Carrasco Electrical Service Service Call 70.00 
Check 	06/ 2 3/16 	523 Carrasco Electrical Service Ground Rods 56.00 

4= 
Check 	 07/07/16 	529 Ernesto M. Moreno Jr. 
Check 	07/07/16 	530 Carrasco Electrical Service 

Repair Lealcat plant 
Ground Rods 

56,00 
595.00 

2 Check 	 07/07/16 	531 DPC Industries, Inc. Chlorine 262.38 
Check 	07/26/16 	539 Norma Gomez Mow and clean up 420.00 

CO Check 	 07/26/16 	541 DPC Industries, Inc. Chlorine 787.48 
Check 	08/04/16 	546 USA Blue Book Chlorine 312.34 
Check 	09/ 12(16 	562 Tiger Sanitation Trash service 58.49 
Bill 	 09/ 16/16 	62788 USA Blue Book Filters/avacodo float switch 1,191.71 

E- In < 
Bill 	 09/16116 	62364 USA Blue Book 
Check 	09/20/16 	568 South Texas Wastewater 

Gloves 
Replace 13) alarm floats 343-23 

46.22 

cu Sal 	 09/20/16 supplies 	Home Depot 
Check 	09/27/16 	573 Norma Gomez 

Supplies 
Mow and clean up 420.00 

52.08 

Bd1 	 09/ 28/16 Walmart 	Chase-0019 Lock 10.88 
Bill 	 10/05/16 Home Depot 	Home Depot Sound box material 155.56 

o_ Bsll 	 10/11/16 Bell Hyudro 	Capitol One-6358 
Check 	10/18/16 	583 Carrasco Electrical Service 

Propane tank refilled 
Electncal install for lift station 2,240.00 

212.94 

Bill 	 10/18/16 Bell Hydrog 	Capitol One-6358 Propane tank refilled 212.94 
Check 	10/26/16 	586 Carrasco Electrical Service Rewire lift station floats 192.50 

co Check 	11/02/16 	591 Norrna Gomez 
Check 	11/02/16 	592 Budcfys Septic & Water We 

Mow and clean up 
pump and haul 

280.00 
525.00 

Check 	12/12/16 	611 Tiger Sanitation Trash service 63.14 
General Journal 	12/3 I. /16 (j/.1 Per Mike Fenton -2,240.00 
General Jouinal 	12/31/16 G/1 Per Mike Fenton 2,249.72 

Total Other Plant Maintanance 24,378.29 8,145.94 
Total Operations • 

Total Wastewater Total Labor 24,378.29 
TOTAI Total Material 8,145.94 

Total other plant Maintanance 32,524.23 
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BUDDYis 
WATER WELL & 

SEPTIC SERVICE 
• -00' 
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P.O. BOX 1855 
BANDERA, TX 78003 
830-796-3878 
Fax 830-460-3878 

Invoice 
Date Invoice # 

1;14/2016 40608 

BIll To Ship To 

FOREST GLEN UTILMES 
15720 BANDERA RD #I03 
HELOTES, TX 78023 

POTRANCO RANCH LIFT STATION 
RIOMEDINA, TX 78066 

PO, No. Terms Due Date 

Due on receipt 1/1412016 

Qua tiara 0 fate Amount 

v 

PUMP OUT AER.., 

_ 

PUMPINO OUT AEROBIC SYSTEM PUMPED 2400 
GALLONS 

DONE BY SCOTT I/14/16 

-- 
4  

i V... 

• • 	' 
... 	t 

-• 
.. , 

t , 

• , • - ."3 	4  % 	• 	. 
. .. 

	

i 	' 
' 

750.00 750 00 

Thank you for your business, 
Sales Tax (6.75%) 	moo 

k4 \\J-k  tA-444-
Nl\St...LA:t" 

LS-C— 	- 	'..) 	1:7  A 	D \ LL 	Z 2 

Payments/Credlts 	so.00 

Balance Due 	$750,00 

FGu030t000140 
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invoice 
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Name 	ichael lngersol  
Address 15720 Bandara Rd * 103 
City 
Phone 

State TX 	ZIP 780231_ 

Date 	2/10/2016 
Order No. 
Rep 
FOB 

Helotes 

TOTAL 

ATT 1 -18 
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Qui! 
Invoice No. pole1001 

4877 N Graytown Rd Converse.Tx 78109 

iNVOICE 

Plisc 

Unit Price 	TOTAL 
$ 700.00 $ 	700.00 

   

SobTotal $ 
Shipping 

Tax Rate(s) Payment f  Check 

      

Comments ,Make'Ple" 
Name Roman So 
CC # 2103369248 

Expires 

i‘ku  sc 2 i 0 
CWIA g PAID 

CK. NO. 	  
DATE 	  

 

  

  

FGU0311)000143 



Customer is liable for legal and collection 

i") 	-  
2.)ci  

PAIL) 
Nrj 

DATE 
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South Texas Wastewater 
P.O. Box 1284 

Boerne. TX 78006 
830-249-8098 

rnonicastwasewater,com bonnieAstwastewater.com  

320 Potranco R.anch,LLC 
15303 Huebner R.d. Bld. PI5 

San Antonio, Texas 78248. 

invoice.  

12129!2015 
	

S53408 

Service Address 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
WQ0015030001 
Potranco Ranch Subdi‘ision 

**PLEASE ADD EMAIL ADDRESS 
OR FAX 4 IF AVAILABLE** 

TERMS DUE DATE REP SERVICE DATE 

DUE ON RECEIPT 12/29/2015 12/231 5 

ITEM QUANTITY 
- 

DESCRIPTION RATE 

SERVCALL 
ME40 
LABOR. 2 

Service Call 
Nlyers ME40A-11 Purnp 
Labor for .work performed - troubleshoot. 
replaced ME40 pump, reset all breakers 

.. 

c 	‘ 

. 	
.,14 ,
.s,  

!\ 	 • 

75.00 
365,00 

65.00 

75.00 
365.00 
130.00 

„ 

Payments/Credits 	 so.00  

PLEASE PUT INVOICE # ON CHECK 	• 
Please rnak.e check navable to South Texas Wastewater Treatment. 

Balance Due 	S570.00 

FGU031b000144 



SOS 
Enviro Services, LLC 
P.O. Box 201480 
San Antonio, Texas 78220 
210-828-0525 
210-359-6301 Fax 

Ship To 

Potranco Ranch Subdivision 
Medina County 

Bill To 

Forest Glen Utility Company 
15720 Bandera 11.41., Ste. 103 
Helotes, IX 78023 

Invoice 
Invoice # 

2,22/2016 16-EV6417 
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itiliapinnat• 

P.O. No. Terms fap 

" 	30 

Date ltesn Description PO# Manifest/... Quantity Rate Amount 

213/2016 

2312016 

23/2016 

WO 

WO 

Transpo 

ii 

p 
K. NO. 

Work Order #72271, met with engineer 
to go over how the tanks were piped in, 
workman 1 
Work Order #72271. workman 2 

, Subtotal 
Environmental Fee 
San Antonio Saks Tax 

Vt  

otip  

A 1 D 
.4".. 

-1-4)‘ta  

Itki'.  

(Yj  

I 95.00 

85.00 

3.509 
8.25% 

95.00T 

85.00T 
180.00 
6,30 
14.85 

DATE Willa 
_ 

Thank you for your business 
Tax ID # 74-2973666 Payments/Credits  

On IA liiCtal `-)W"Ludruji‘u- Balance Due 	$201.15 

MA.A54- 
5uLAAA .._ ILO .cc-o 
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Price 	Amotmt 

50 
	

0 00 

62 0.50 31.00 

   

Subtotal $31 oo 

Sales Tax So.00 

Total 531.00 

Payments/Credits 50)30 

Balance Due 831.00 
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Elton Dudley 	 Date 3/11/2016 

4402 Irene Drive 
	

Invoice # 165 

San Antonio, TX 78222 

   

Bill To 

  

 

Ship To 

  

Forest Glen Utilities 
Michael Ingersoll 
15720 Bandera Rd.#103 
Hehates, TX 78023 

Forest Glen Utilities 
i Wastewater Treatment Plant 

1 

 ' Barden Parkway 
Castroville. TX 

   

Ship Date 	3/11/2016 

P.O. # 
	

Verbal - Mtchael 
	

Due Date 	4/10/2016 
Terms 
	

Net 30 
	

Other 

Descnption 	 Q111  

Service Call - Troubleshoot and repair problern with autodialer 
and water tank low level alarm malfunction. Covered under 
warranty 
Mileage - 62 miles round trlip 

Service call 

Mileage 

FGUO315j000147 
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USER 
SANITATIE3.1S1 

P.O. Box 200143 	 Phone: (210) 3334287 
San Antonio, TX 78220-0143 Fax: (210)333-6287 
www.tigersanitation.com  

1788 T4************AUTO"SCH 5-DIGrr 78023 
FOREST GLEN UTILTY COMPANY 
15720 BANDERA RD # 103 
HELOTES TX 78023-3707 

Customer Number: 

invoice Nurnber: 

Invoice Date: 

Previous Balance: 
Payments: 

New Charges: 
Amount Due: 

PAYMENT DUE 
Pay online at www 

125935 

0001211816 

3/1/2016 

$77.56 
($77.78) 

$80.54 
$80.32 

UPON RECEIPT 
.tigsrsanttation.com 

Dates 	 Description 	 Amount 

Site Address: 409 BARDEN PKWY CASTROVILLE TX 78009 

12117/2015 12/17/2015 Payment - #000393 -77 78 
FUEL SURCHARGE - RESIDENTIAL 7.98 

04/01/2016 06/30/2016 95 GALLON SVC - RESIDENTIAL 66.42 

Taxes 6.14 

40_ n_Laye-,  

Please visit tieersanitation.com  to learn more about our services and commitments to our community, customers and 
employees. 

FGU031t000148 



bonnieAstwastewater.com  monica(kstwastewater.com  

Forest Glen Utility Co 
15720 Bandera R.d, Ste. 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

ervice Address 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
WQ0015030001 
Potranco Ranch Subdivision 
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South Texas Wastewater 
P.O. Box 1284 

Boerne, TX 78006 
830-249-8098 

  

Invoice: 

3/18/2016 
	

S54240 

  

**PLEASE ADD EMAIL ADDRESS 
OR FAX # IF AVAILABLE** 

TERMS DUE DATE REP SERVICE DATE 

DUE ON RECEIPT 3.118,12016 3/15/16 

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION RATE 

SERVCALL 
ME40 
LABOR 

Service Call 
Myers ME40A-11 Pump 
Labor for work performed - troubleshoot. 
wire & install new pump 

„ 	r.: . 	% - • " ., 
/ 	7 	t . 
V, 	 4 

, • , , 
t 	

-  

t-  .. 

• 4 

	

.; ; :'' 	N4* , 	. 
, 

75.00 
365.00 
65.00 

75.00 
365.00 
65.00 

rA, U.A.S(... -• V"J 1 • LA) 

. LLL.Ait - 3S-3• 5-1)  
Pay meats/Credits 	s0.00 

PLEASE PUT LNVOICE # ON CHECK 
PIeace make cheek navahle to South Texas Wastewater Treatment. 

Balance Due 	$505.00 

Customer is liable for legal and collection fees. 

FGU03170000149 
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AnuroNkminez 
marrriovt-gvnail.c.:crrt 

Cz-  Quinn Holub 
MICHAEL INGERSOLL C LIST# 08-22804 

So.lthwaste Isp,sal 

M:CHAEL INGERSOLL 
15720 3ANDERA RD #103 
He..- ctes, TX 78023 

Sni 

Account : XXXXXXXXXXXX8996 
Irx Type : Sale 
Order : 30531AR 
Autn : APPROVED 00829D 

Amount : 813347.80 
7ax  
:omal : $13347.80 

Cardmember Ackicw:edges Receipt Of 
Goods and/or Services :n The Amount 

Total Sown Hereon And Agrees 
Perform the Obligations Set Forth 3y 
Cardmember's Agreement With The :ssuer 

ArturokiartinezIN 
Aocounts ttocoivabitt 
Credit Analyst 
Houston, Toss* 
Cwporato 

E 	,13.490-9*95 DRE.Tr 
711-4. )4179 

WASTE 
A....e.msEmitng 

f-*Iusconnleorestiattlbrestemi 

.11  

May 10. 2016 IC 31 AM 
Hide Detaiis 

FGU03213000153 
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South Texas Wastewater 
P.O. Box 1284 Invoice: 

Boerne, TX 78006 5 1/2016 S54927 
830-249-8098 

monicaQstwastewater.com  bonnieAstwastewater.com  

Forest Glen Utility Co 
15720 Bandera Rd, Ste. 103 
Hetotes, TX 78023 

Service Address 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
WQ0015030001 
Potranco Ranch Subdivision 

**PLEASE ADD EMAIL ADDRESS 
OR FAX # IF AVAILABLE** 

DUE DATE REP—  ' 	SERVICE DATE S 

DUE ON RECEIPT 5/31/2016 5/27/16 

ITEM QUANTITY 
- 

DESCRIPTION RATE 

Pump Out - c... 

..V
\S-,k- i\k.. -JC 	M-CI-L•):-k-  

Pump Out - 2000gal from ash tank - 
requested as per Jason 

v.st i r‘N‘ 
i" 	i  

%.9 

, 

500.00 

OP  

500.00 

. 	. 
t. 

1. 

- IN.L1.-,0-C,  
Payments/Credits 	$0.00 

PLEASE PUT INVOICE # ON CHECK 
P1PQCP main phprir nnyvahle tn Cniith Texas Wastewater Treatment_ 

Balance Due 	$500.00 

Customer is liable for legal and collection fee& 

FGU03243000156 



bonnieiistwastewate com monicaAstwastewater.corn 

Forest Glen Utility Co 
-15720 Bandera Rd. Ste. 103 
Helotes. TX 78023 

Sers ice Address 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
WQ0015030001 
Potranco Ranch Subdivision 

ATT 1-18 
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South Texas Wastewater 
P.O. Box 1284 

Boerne, TX 78006 
830-249-8098 

  

Insoice: 

5;20/2016 
	

S54854 

  

**PLEASE ADD EMAIL ADDRESS 
OR FAX # IF AVAILABLE** 

TERMS DUE DATE REP SERVICE DATE 

DUE ON RECEIPT 5 202016 BB 05-25-2016 

ITEM QUANTT1X DESCRIP flO:',; RATE 

Repair 

LABOR 
Repair 

1 

3 
1 

Jet Contactor S2-40A,240VAC. 3phase - 
(replaced due to CPS Energy testing) 
Labor to install contactor 
Relay Overload 6-25 amp 

.. 
-,' 	,. 
1 	..- 	• 	4.• 

t• 

, 	- — 

• , 

237.28 

75.00 
152.20 

237:28 

225.00 
152.20 

Thank you, we appreciate your business! Payments/Credits 	S0.00 

PLEASE PUT NVOICE # ON CHECK 
Please make check payable to South Texas Wastewater Treatment. 

Balance Due 	S614.48 

Customer is liable for legal and colleEtion fees. 
1)1(u.t4-7  

uS 

FGU03253000157 
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TIGER 
SANITATION 

tO, Box 200143 	 Phone: (210) 333-4287 
;an Antonio, TX 78220-0143 Fax: (210) 333-6287 
miw.tigersanitation.com  

1787 T6**********"*AUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 78023 
FOREST GLEN UTILTY COMPANY 
15720 BANDERA RD # 103 
HELOTES TX 78023-3707 

Customer Number: 125935 

Invoice Number: 0001310120 

Invoice Date: 6/1/2016 

Previous Balance: $80.12 

Payments: ($80.32) 

New Charges: 	$87.74 
Amount Due: 

$ PAYMEtff DUE UP807:4  RECEIPT 
Pay <Wins at www.tigatsaattstton.cam 

p1 

Dates* 	 Description 
	

Amount 

;ite Address: 409 BARDEN PKWY CASTROVILLE TX 78009 

33/17/2016 03/17/2016 Payment - #000463 -80.32 
03/28/2016 03/28/2016 MISS PICKUP 3/25/2016 -2.46 

FUEL SURCHARGE - RESIDENTIAL 8.94 
37/01/2016 09/30/2016 95 GALLON SVC - RESIDENTIAL 74.40 

Taxes 6.86 

, 

	 PAID 
iis invoice includes a price adjustment to reflect increased operating costs associated with providing you safe and 
ivironmentally sound sanitation services. Pleae>viktotigersanitation.com  to learn more about our services and commitments 

our community, customers and employees. 

Wye updated our remittance address. Please use the enclosed reply envelope and include the payment stub at the bottom 
the invoice. Any other correspondence should be forwarded to our regular mailing address. 

FGU032t000158 
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iRRASCO ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC 

ran Carrasco 2106852999 
	

Mike Ingersoll / Forest Utilities 

)3 Gary Cooper St. San Antonio. TX 78240 
	

Pump Station 

toarrascoelectricalservices_com 

f3scrtptlon of Electrical Services: Service call Res 

Trouble shoot all wounding and bounding for paneis for continuity between panels & generator 

Assumption lightning stnike equipment operated properly (Discuss making provisions to decrease 
re-occurring situation. 

Service Cali & Tax included: 	100 00 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. and the above work was perforrried in accordance with the 
specifications provided for the above work and was completed in a substantial workmarihke manner for the 
agreed sum of $ 100.00 dollars  

Customer Signature: 	Date- 

PAID 
Cit. NO. 	S 2  

)11c  DATE 

FGuo32b000159 
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Ernesto Moreno 

July 7, 2016 

To: Forest Glen Utility 
15720 Bandera Rd. #103 
Helotes Texas, 78023 

For: Leak 

invoice # .10023 

Material and Labor for the following: 

• Repair leak at plant 

Total Due 
	

$8a 00 

FGU032t000160 
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1 CARRASCO ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC 

Herman Cenasco 2106852899 
	

Mdce Ingersoll— Forest Utilites 

5303 Gary Cooper St. San Antonio. TX 78240 

lizecarrascoelectricalservices,com 

Description of Electrical Services: Improve Grounding for Water Pump — Forest Glenn Utilities 

Install. Mount. and Terminate (5 ea ground rods) to the specified locations 

Provide bonding to grid / generator 

Material. Labor & Tax: 	800 00 

AU material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work was performed in accordance with the 
specifications provided for the above work and was completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the 
agreed sum of $ 900.00 dollars  

t4IVAQS-4A#- 1/1141-""T  
Customer Signature: 

	

	 LAA. 	Date: 	  
tu— 

ed  

elk.  6.44  s•‘) 
G- 

/e•-• 
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P.O. Box 200143 	 Phone: (210) 333-4287 
San Antonio, TX 78220-0143 Fax: (210) 333-6287 
www.tigersanitation.com  

Customer Number: 125935 

Invoice Nurnber: 0001402498 

Invoice Date: 9/112016 

Previous Balance: $87.03 
Payments: ($87.54) 

New Charges: $84.00 

Amount Due: $83.49 

TIGER 
SANITATION 

1795 T6 	AUTO—SCH 5-DIGIT 78023 
FOREST GLEN UTILTY COMPANY 
15720 BANDERA RD # 103 
HELOTES TX 78023-3707 

PAYMENT DUE 
Pay online at www 

UPON RECEIPT 
.111prsanitation.com 

   

Dates 
	

Description 
	

Arnount 

Site Address: 409 BARDEN PKWY CASTROVILLE TX 78009 

06421/2018 
	

06/21/2016 
	

Payment - #519 	 -87.54 
08/08/2016 
	

08/08/2016 
	

MPU CREDIT 	 -6.20 
FUEL. SURCFiARGE - RESIDENTIAL. 	 8.94 

10/01/2016 
	

12/31/2016 
	

95 GALLON SVC - RESIDENTIAL 
	

74.40 

T es 6.86 

'lease visit tigersanitation.com  to learn more about our services and commitments to our cornmunity, custorners and 
mployees. 

Neve updated,  OW lenOttellte- edelt e 	se-use,the -enelesed-reoir envelope and include the pernent stub at-the bottom 
,f the invoice. Any other correspondence should be forwarded to our regular mailing address. 

FGUO331:1000163 
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South Texas Wastewater 
P.O. Box 1284 

Boerne, TX 78006 
830-249-8098 

Forest Glen Utility Co 
15720 Bandera Rd, Ste. 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Invoice: 

9/12/2016 
	

S55895 

Service Address 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
WQ0015030001 
Potranco Ranch Subdivision 

**PLEASE ADD EMAIL ADDRESS 
OR FAX # IF AVAILABLE** 

TERMS DUE DATE REP SERVICE DATE 

DUE ON RECEIPT 9/12/2016 MW 9/7/2016 

ITEM QUANTITY DEscRIP noN RATE 

Repair Troubleshoot; replaced (3) alarm float 
switches in pump tank 

4 

.... 	 -1 
,- 

Alk e 	4 

\:,..7 

C 

488.90 488.90 

Payments/Credits 	$0.00 

PLEASE PUT INVOICE # ON CHECK 
Please make check playable to South Texas Wastewater Treaunent. 

Balance Due 	$488.90 

Customer is liable for legal and collection fees. 

PAID 

 

 

FGu033b000164 
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Invoice # 00409 
Invoice Date:10/14/2016 
Balance Due: $3200.00 

Amount Enclosed: 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete:13 WORKPAPER 282 

Carrasco Electrical Services, LLC 
5303 Gary Cooper St. 
San Antonio, Texas 78240 

invoice Date: Oct. 14, 2016 

invoice #004-00— 

 

Company: 	 Project Location: 
—Petranaritanch-- 	 Potranco Ranch 

Jason Smith 

 

Electrical Description: 
• Electrical contractor to build rack w/ 2 "rigid conduit, unti-strut each post incased in concrete. 
• Trench from existing 208 panel to new rack provided by electrical contractor approx. 80. 
• Install raceway 1 Y1 PVC from existing 208 to new 125 AMP NEMA 3R load center at rack. 
• Pull feeders and terminate at each end. 
• install raceway and feeders from load center to control panel installed by electrical contractor 

(provided by other). 
• install raceway from control panel to 1 ea. motor (provided by other). 
• Test Label circuits and panels. 

Baiance Due 53200.00 

Terms: invoice 
lizekarrascoelectricalservices.com  
Agreement Date: 08/30/203.6 

PAYMENT STUB 

Carrasco Electrical Services, LIC 
5303 Gary Cooper St 
San Antonio, Texas 78240 

FGUO33t000166 
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Carrasco Electrical Services, LLC 
5303 Gary Cooper St. 
San Antonio, Texas 78240 

  

invoice Date: Ott. 20, 2016 

Company: 	 Project Location; 
Forest Utilities 	 Potranco Ranch 
Jason Smith / Potranco Ranch 

 

-+- 

invoice P00415 

Electrical Description: Service Call/ Limit Switch Floats 

• Install 2ea control cables in N-M flexible conduit. 
• Penetrate control cabinet install N-M flexible conduit. 
• Terminate 2ea. control cables to high and low contactors. 
• Identified high and low limit switch test ea. to verify sequence of operation. 

Balance Due $275.00 

Terms: invoice 
liz@carrascoelectricalservices.com  
Agreement Date: 10/20/2016 

CK. NO  '15?) (0  
DATE_Ls--,  2.2 t ( 1 ti 

FGUO33b000167 
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P.O. BOX 1855 
BANDERA, TX 78003 
830-796-3878 
Fax 830-460-3878 

invoice 
Date Invoice at 

112.2016 43486 

B11 To Ship To 

FOREST GLEN UTILITIES 
15720 BANDERA RD 4 103 

HELOTES. TX 78023 

POTRANCO RANCH LIFT STATION 
RIOMEDINA. TX 78066 

P.O. No. Terms Due Date 

Due on receipt 11 2.2016 

Quantity ttam Description Rata Amount 

PUMP OCT AER... PUMPING OUT AEROBIC SYSTEM PUMPED 242^ 
GALLONS 

DONE BY SCOTT 11 2 16 

750.00 750.00 

Thank yeu for your business, 
Sales Tax (6.75%) 	so oo 

cud A 
I-% I... r w.0 	-r, 	* 	.d.  

Payments/Credits  

Balance Due 	$750.00 

P 
CK. NO. 	 
clan 	 

   

    

    

     

FGLI°331)000169 



New Charges: 

Amount Due: 

PAYMENT DUE 
Pay online at www 

$90.20 

$90.20 

UPON RECEIPT 
AlgeraanItation.com  

HOER 

Dates 	 Description Amount 

CNI 
La& it it fk" 

pko,  

tv" 

(1) 
00 
C 

LLI 
a_ 

o_ 

SANIIIAT1 13n4 
0 

ct) 	RO. Box 200143 
v) 	San Antonio, TX 78220-0143 Fax: (210) 333-6287 
62)  wwwtigersanitation.eom 

1760 T6"*"*"*"*AUTO"SCH 5-DIGIT 78023 
FOREST GI EN UTILTY COMPANY 
15720 BANDERA RD # 103 
HELOTES TX 78023-3707 

Customer Number: 125935 

Invoice Number: 0001499744 
Invoice Date: 12/1/2016 

Previous Balance: $83.49 
Payrnents: ($83.49) 

Phone: (210)333-4287 

*C. 
Site Address: 409 BARDEN PKWY CASTROV1LLE TX 78009 

09/19/2016 09/19/2016 Payment - #562 -83,49 
FUEL SURCHARGE - RESIDENTIAL. 8.94 

01/01/2017 03/31/2017 95 GALLON SyC - RESIDENTIAL 74.40 

Taxes 6.86 

Please visit tiwelunjiall.,  : 	• to learn more about our services and cornrnitments to our community, customers and 

ernployees. 

FG
uO
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Repairs: 

Repairs to plant. 

FGu°33t000171 



CTRCA CERTIFIED*ESBE SBE #213055107 

ORIGINAL 

Thank You, for your Business 

TAX ID9742733004 

ATT 1 -1 8 
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P.O. BOX 791324, San Antonio, TX 78279 

T 210 530.0062 	 F• 210.530 0064 

nvoice 

1/4/2016 

Date Invoice * 

1/14/2016 0116-002 

Due Jr, receipt 	 1/14/201 

NI to: 

MICHAEL INGERSOLL 

15720 BANDERA ROAD 
HELOTES, TX 78023 
210-695-5490 
210-695-6580 

ob Site/Loc: 

POTR.ANCO RANCH 

UNIT 1 & UNIT 4 SAN ANTON O. TX 

CHAU 

CUL OR SACS warrromvw AND LOX! CRUX 
WIN CUT AND MOM FARED AIIIPHALT FUN AFFROXIMMILY WO SQUARE FEU. incerimar COMM KUL 
APPLYTNZKOILAND WAVE WM A IINIMUM OF a-  OF 'TYPE 1r HEW MIPHALT AND COMIRACTTO FUMED 
ORA= 

Late charges accrued by material suppliers on unpaid projects will be passed on and titled 
customers invoice for said project. 

CCard Name. 	Account* 	 Exprat.or Date / 	CID,  
Amex enter Ors on front 	zip code 	 authofize a one time cnarge ir, re amoun: of $ 
oe bided to my credit card on the 	...., day of 

Trt 	AN OR GirsAL INVOICE • %o0 ARC CCPY Vt—LL ESE MA1LED hARZ:7 
PEOL EV

ct 
 

\ OLUS{ 	 I  

ctiC.(4. 	 5ct 

Credit Cards Accepted: 
to 	Including Dinars Club(Int'l) 

vs SA 1.1 

U.ILLYL. 

" 

FGU034t000172 
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• 

. 20 . Authorize Sliner 74  
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Testing: 

Testing of Sewer Samples. 

FGuo34.1)000173 



12/21/2015 

'Please include invoice number 
1039-756 

on check for proper credit. 

ATT 1-18 
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INVOICE 
1039-756 

(21(2)3404)343 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 

[532 Unitersal CIty Bh d. Suite 100 
	

t 'normal City. Di TX 1410118 

Wallgren En% ironments1 Service). Inc. 

d h a Pollution Control Services 

To: 	Forest Glenn Utility Company 

Attn: Mary Hoyt 

15720 Bandera Rd. Suite 103 

Helotes, TX 78023 

Month

No% 

Projcct 	Purcasc Order 

Qty Description of Work 1 PCS Swnpla identification / Your identification Price Amount 

6 E. cult, tEnumeretun-MPN)„ $30.00 1150.00 

PCS Sample t0 	412981, 413550: 414014 414451, 414782. 415495 

Forest Germ Utility Company 10 Reuse. Rause. Rause. Effluent Rause. Raus 

2 Nerate-N - 6005, Total Suspended Sol $8200 9164.00 

PCS Samoa ID 	414779, 414780 

Forest Gann Utetty Company ID Effluent Influent 

2 Turb, E. 	(Enul"eracon-MPN)„ BODO.. 503.00 

PCS Sample ID 	413078, 415765 
Forest Gann UblityCeueany ID Rause; Rause 

Turb,. 8005.: $13.00 078.00 

Pcs Sampleio: 4i9tso,413e79 414013, 414450.41475: 415494 

Forest Glenn Utility Canner",  ID Rause, Rouse Reuse, Reuse Rause: Rause 

Invoice 7otal 	 se71.111111)08,14 

pac61. 	ktoi 

tltt 

*Please pay from nwoice. no statement will be rendered. 	 Federal Tax la 74-2621139 

*Invoict are due upon receipt. A finance charge of 1 Pa per mouth will be 
added to past due accounts This is au annual pereentnec Tate of 18%. 

VvE APPRECIATE YOUR BISI1NiESS 

FGU0343)000174 
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POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 
	

INVOICE 
1040-424 

1,531 Cultist= City Blvd Sude 100 	 Unnessal Cit). TX 11148-33 1 It 
	

(210) 340-0343 

To: 	Forrest Glenn Utility Company 
Adn: Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd Suds 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

02/10/2016 

Month 
Jan 

Project I Purchase Order 

Sample identification / Your idnotni 
, T 

PCS Sam* ID, 41 	, 419531 42031f0; 42007 97"  / 
Forrest Glenn Ublity Company 0 Effluent; tatluart Velars. Effluent 

8006_ 
PCS Samoa ID, 4230E) 
Format Glenn Uteity Company 10 Influent 

3 	E orec (Enumeratmon-IW.,,„ 
PCS Sarnple ID 420308; 420626. 421011 
Forreet GIenn Utility Company ID Reuse Rause. Reuss 

Tuft, cort (Enumarrodon-MP14).: SODS. Drooped off Our 513/41. 
PCS Sampie ICE 421632 
Forrest Grew Wily CorriPany  10 ReUlt 

Tuft,. cob (Enumeration-MPN),, BOW , 

PCS &mei* 10. 420714: 441773 
Forrest Gienn Utdity Cornpeny 10 ROOM Rause 

Tent., 0005 
'' PCS Sarni*, 10. 420307, 420525, 421011 

Forrest Gann UsIlly Company 10 Reuse. Rowe, Re 

Ptt Amount 
147,00 1220.00 

138.00 138.00 

$30.00 $90.00 

$03.00 1113.00 

1116.00 

$43.00 $100.00 

Insoce Total Sa24ae 

*Please pay from invoice, no statement will be rendered. 	 Federal Tax W. 74-2621139 
"invoices are due upon mcelpt A, finance cliarge of 1.5% per moth will be 

to past due accounts. This is an =nal pereentaw rate o IS%, 

WE APPRE44irePE YOUR liUSINEss 

Fam34b0001 75 
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POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICE 
	INVOICE 

1040448 
1532 Universal City Blvd. Sune 100 

	 inNersa: City., Tx 11148-3318 
	

(2101340-0343 

To: 	Forrest Glenn Utility Company 
Attn Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd Suite 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Month 
Feb 

03/10/2016 

Potranco Ranch 

/ PCS Sample 1dOnlificaliOn ' Your Went:150;ton 

WWI capons with lovo6ce 
PCS Sampie 10 424750, 424751 
Forrest Growl tiaity Company C Guinfor T lost% Tang 

PCS Samos 10 4273117 
Forrest Glenn Utley Company 10 influent 

E colt rEnurneration-MPN) 
PCS Sample 10^ 422283,4231u 
Forrest Gem Unary Company 10 Reuse, Reuse 

Tuite, E cosi tEnurnenuron-401,0„ 8005 
PCS Samoa* 10 422106 4229i2, 423636 423825, 424318 124555 
Forrest Glenn Litelty Company 10 Rause Reuse Reuse Reuse Reuss. Reuse 

Tuib aGOS .0' 	X 
PCS Sawmill) 4222, 423183 
Forrest Gann Wily Company ID Reuse, Reuse 

Pnca Amount 
1051.00 at14.00 

$38.08 138.00 

$30 On 360,00 

$83.80 35$8.80 

$83.,00 5124.00 

1nvo1ett Tota1 

PAID 
'Please pay from invoice. no statement swill be rendered. 
'Invoices ere due upon reccipt. A finance charge of 1.5'",. per month will be 
added to past due accOWISS. This is an annual percemage rate of t ft% 

WE APPRI14.14V1TE YOUR BUSINESS 

TE 

Federal Tax ID- 7,4-262)139 

FGU03443000176 
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*Please include Invoke number 
1041-219 

un check for proper crvdit. 

ATT 1-18 
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POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 
	

INVOICE 
1041-219 

1532 Universal City Blvd, SWte 100 	 Universal no, TX 78148-338 
	

t210) 340-0343 

M tb 

Forrest Glenn Utihty Company 

Attn. Mary Hoyt 

15720 Bandera Rd. Suite 103 

Helotes, TX 78023 

Potranco Ranch 

1:7CS Sample dentcation I VOW' Identification 

2 	BOD5, Total Suspended Sonde,. 

rep6191111611111enece. 
- PCS Semple a 4211100: 4213161 

Forrest Glenn Utility Company ID Clarifier Tatar Tank 

Price 	Amount 
$67.00 	at i4.00 

E. col (EnunworatiorimPN), BOW. Total &Japanned Sae* 	 $47.00 

PCS Sampie ID 427970 *".. 

Eon's( Glenn Utility Company 10 Effluent 

E. cob (EnumerstrvnASPN) • 

PCS Sample ID: 425991 

Forrest Glenn Utility Company 10 Rowse 

Turb. E. cob (Enumoration-MPN)„ BOO5 / 	 S93.06 

PCS Sampfe ID 4252(5, 42546, 425179 426381 4213520. 427135 4273.2 426099 

Forrest Glenn Utility Company ID Reuse Effluent. Reuse Reuse Reuse Reuse, Reuse Reuse 

B005_ 	 563.00 

PCS Sampled) 425990 
Faresi Glenn Utility Company ID Reuse 

invoice Tow 

530.00 

sem 

130.00 

paten 

563.00 

'Please pay from invoice. no statement will be rendered. 	 Federal Fax 11D-  74-2621139 

'Invoices arc due upon nceipt. A finance charge of i,3% per month will bc 
added to past due acowts. This is an annual percentage/Ate oj48%. 

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 

FGU034&3000177 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etES WORKPAPER 294 

INVOICE 
Nbr: 1040464 

11.32 Unix-net City Blytt. 5uite 100 	 L-niyerale Oil. TX 711148-33M 	 0.10)340-0343 

Wanarte Envuonmental ServIces, lxic 

tib.s Poiluoao ComoaSerrices 

To: 	orrest Glenn Utility Cmpany 
Attn: Mary Hoyt 
15720 Sanders Rd. Suite 103 
Helotea, TX 78023 

Paps ail 

01/1812016 

*Please include invoice number 
1040-064 

on cheek for proper credit. 

4 

r. 

Project Purchase 

Qty 	Descnption of ðoriPCS Semple Identincetion I Your Identification 	 Pnce 	AMOUM 
6 	SOM, Total Suspended Solids.: 	 $97.00 	5342.30 

PCS Sample ID: 417838; 418267; 418626, 418627: 419037-  419038 

Forrest Glenn Utility Company ID Effluent. Effluent: Influent. Effluent, Effluent; influent 
E. cell. (Enumensnon-MPN),. 	 $30 .00 	 X. 

PCS Sample ID 416110: 418784. 416964: 417630, 4'6504 

Forrest Glenn Utility Company ID Eftent; Reuse, Effluent, Regan; Effluent 
Nitretto-N,; 9006, Total Suspended Solids.. 	 102 00  

PCS Sample ID: 416111.416112 

Forrest Glenn Utility Compeny ID Influent; Effluent 
Turk: 9005,, 	 363 .00 

PCS Sampie 10: 418109; 416763: 416963: 417629 

Forrest Glenn Utility Company 10 Reuse, Reuse. Rause; Reuse 

lfljoce Tow 

*Invoices are due upon receipt. A finance charge of 1.5% per month will be 
	 Fedetni Tex ID. 74-2621139 

added to past due account& This is an animal percentage rate of 1814. 	 E-mail. chuct@pcslablict 
et www.pcslab.nel 

WE APPREOrr YOUR It US1NESS 

FGU0349000178 

POLLUTION CONTROL. SERVICES 



Potranco Ranch 

Amount  
SRA 
	

$114,00 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ettI3 WORKPAPER 295 

POLLUT ON CONTROL SERVICES 
	INVOICE 

1041-610 
1$.12 Universal Civ Blvd. Suite 100 

	
L ancesa: t..ty. TX 18143-33l8 

	
t21O) 340-0343 

05/1 6/2016 

To: 	Forrest Glenn Utility Company 
kin 	Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd Suite 103 
Helotes TX 78023 

"Please /richt& *woke number 
1041-610 

on cheek for proper credit. 

Month 
Apr 

	

Oty 	Description of Work i PCS Sample Identification I Your Idenbacetion 

	

2 	WM, Total Suaosnoso Saida, 

Mei feports wen ulvorm 
PCS Sampki 10 431327, 431325 
Forrest Glenn Lltitty Company 10 Illartfor Traan Tank 

Turb. E colt (Enttmeraton-kAPPI), 13005.. 

' PCS Samna ID 428602 4?8a7 429243 42937', 430I09 4=32 430893 43101 

Forrest Gienn May Company 10 Rouse Rause Reuse Reuse. Reuse. Reuse, Reuse Reuse 

*Nesse  pa) from invoice. no steamer will be rendered. 
'Invoices arc due upon receipt. A finance charge or I 5•',. per month will be 
added to past due amounts. This is an annual percentage rate f 18%. 

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 
eN. 

Federal Tax ID: 74-2621139 

FGu°347j000179 

863.00 
	

$744.40 



'Please include invoice number 
1041-944 

on check for proper credit. 

ATT 1 -18 

2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE6 WORKPAPER 296 

INVOICE 
1641-944 

(210) 3404343 

P OL L U TI ON CONTROL SERVICES 

1532 (Juvenal Ci!:. Diva. "note 100 
	

1.:rntrstti 	, TX 'S148-3318 

Wally= Environrnontal Scnices. Inc 

d.b a. Polludoo Control Services 
0610812018 

	

Project Purc 
	

Order 

Potranco Ranch 

so-tp»on oWoflt 1 PCS Sample Identification I Your identification 
	

Pnce 	Amount 

8005. Total Saspencied Solt:ft 
	

357.00 	$114.00 

Mai reports wttn 1nvotoit 
PCS Sa(no* O. 434472. 434473 
Format Gann titkty Company 10 Train Tarty Collator 

PCS Sarnole i0 431497.431628. 4.12292 432459 433020 433114, 43.375o 433909 434471 
E coif tEntonaftwon-44,N)., Boos 	 $113.00 

	
1137.00 

Fans& Glenn Utility Compeny 10 Assns. Rowse Roues. Reuse Reuse Rituait Rause. Rause Rause 

1. 

*Please pay from invoice, no statement will be rendered. 

*Invoices are due upon receipt A financo vharbte of 1.5% per month will be 
added to pas due &counts. This is an annual percamoote 18%. 

WE APPRECIATE YOUR RUSINE•iti 

Federal Tax 11): 74-2621139 

 

FGUO34  tO0 0180 

Forrest Glenn Utility Company 
Attn Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite 103 
Heiotes, TX 78023 

Month 
May 

Qty 
2 



'Please include invoice number 
1042-334 

00 eheel for proper credit. 

ATT 1 -18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services eteI3 WORKPAPER 297 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 
	

INVOICE 
1042-334 

I3Ir1 Ctt Blvd, Sung !tiii 
	

t.ncra t.tt.'8148-3318 
	

::!;.)) 340-043 

Wallaren Environmental Strwes, trw 

d b a Pontoon Cowl Sur 

Month 
Jun 

07/14/2016 

Forrest Glenn Utirty Company 
Attn. Mary Hoyt 
16720 Bandera Rd Suite 103 
Heiotes. TX 78023 

Pomutco Ranch 

of Work / PCS Sample identification / Your Identification 	 Price 	Amount  

6005 Total Suspended Solids_ 	 SS7.00 	Itttstai 

Mail reports wan invoce 
PCS Sample a 437633. 437634 
Forrest Glenn (Joky Company 10 Cianfor Taes Tank 

Tura E COii, (En t7fr•firt.ion-MPN} SO05. 	 1103.00 
PCS Samos:, l0 434676: 43516i 4)5321 435035 436045. 43667, 437090: 437456. 4.17632 

Forrest Glenn Maly Company 10 Reuse Reuse. Reuse Effluent RIM* Reuse Reuse. Reuse. Reuse 

ItneOlGe Tow 

PA 1 D 
CK hO. 	 

AT 3  

'Please pay from invoice, no statement will be rendered. 	 Federal Tax 113.. 74-2621139 

clnyo)ces are due upon receipt A finance charge of 1 54'4 per month %; di be 
ati‘led to past dile accounts. This is an annual percentage rate of 18%. 

1%.E APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 

FGU034t000181 



litvd, Suite IOU 
	

Lni%ersai t7.1. TX 71114S-53;l4  

Services. Int. 

troi SaNtees 

UTION CONTROL SERVICES 

*Please include invoice gamins.  
I 042-738 

on check for proper credit 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE6 WORKPAPER 298 

INVOICE 
1042-738 

1210) 340-0343 

08/09./2016 

To: 	Forest Glenn Utility Company 
Attn.  Mary Hoyt 
15720 Sandera Rd. Suite 103 
Holotes, TX 78023 

Vionth 
Jul 

/ Purchase Order 

Ponanco Ranch 

of siV 	Sarnpie Identification Your liSenirlication 
	

Pnce 	Amount 
167.00 	VitiOrt 

PCS Sample ID 440807 

Fore44 GlanhOtíâlry Compeny 10 Clariller Trash Tank 
a 	-web E. cori (Ersurnorahon-t4 $,IP).. 6005  • 

PCS Swope' 10, 438122, 438302, 438748 41/19115, 4398137 43970 44025 440467 
Forest Gem Inky Compeny ()Reuse Rause R•ume, Rause Reuss. Reuse Revue Rause 

1 nveica To C-76---)(03-00  

193.00 	OSSA/ 

Nee.  

PAID 
GK. NO.  42-, 
DATE 	  

°Please pay from mvoice, no statement 1401 be 

'Involces are due upon receipt. A finance charge of 1.5% per month will be 
added to past due accounts. This is an annual percentaxisae of I S%. 

ow. 
WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 

Federal Tax ID: 74-2o2 I l39 

FGU0351ì3000182 



'Please include kw 
1043-100 

up tbeck for proper are* 

Prcject ' P 
Potranco Ranch 

ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etEl3 WORKPAPER 299 

INVOICE 
moia-leo 

0,340-0343 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 

1.132 Universal Ct B1d.Suite IOU 
	 ivcrat Cy. TX 78148-3318 

Wi&p Eimiournental Son ices, Inc 

(lb a Pollution CO17til Sanas 

To: 	Forest Glenn Utility Company 
Attn. Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite 103 
Helotes. TX 78023 

Month 
Aug 

	

Oty 	Description of Work / Pcs Samp. øeniircauoð 1 Your Identrfics 
	 P 

	

2 	B005. T(4w Sosp•rbood Soles„ 	 SUDO 
	

$114.00 

Mail reports vilb mivoice 
RCS Samphe 	44441 4441342 
Forest Glenn UÙMy Company ID Center Trash Tank 

Turb E cak (Enumerat.on-A4PN). BOD5 

PCS Sarno* ID 4.41246. 4414"-e5 44'4(X), 442060 44 
Forest Gienn Utility Company 10 Rause, Reuse, Reuse Re 

10100 

444022: 4470 
Rb.44, Abbe; Rau* 

PA ID 

'Please pay from invoice. no statement will be rendered. 

*Invoices aro due upon t eceipt.. A fladi 1. 	1...urst• of I 5!• per month will ye 

bided to past due aceotmts. This is an annual percentage rate a Ir.. 
wE APPRECIATE OUR StSINESS 

Federal Tax 11)• 74-2621130 

Fam35b000183 



1532 U 	 Sois CO 

Inc 
4 b 

101070016 

et Purc 

Potranco Ranch 

'Please include invoice number 
104.3-525 

oa cheek fur proper credit. 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 300 

INVOICE 
i043-525 

C210)340-0343 

P 	0 N CONTROL SERVICES 

UtuNersal Cit.,. TX 3; 43-3318 

	

To: 	Forest Glenn USty Company 
Mtn: Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd, Suite 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Month 

SeP 

Desonetion of Woo / PCS Sample klentification / Your Identification 
Tuft, E ope (Enumeration-41PN). 8005.: 

Mail reports *nth macs. 
ue 	Lel  

PCS Sampet t0 414752, 44471 443469, 4445333 4.421 4(7042.. 44179 
Forest Glenn Uulty Company 10 Reuse Reuse: Rouse, Reuss, Reuse ROWS' 

	

1 	Tart% E cob (Enumentuon-MPN)., 
PCS Sample 10 4 Sge7 

crest Ghent Utilty Company 10 Rause 
Annual Stucco Report tiASR) on 09/20/2016 i Hour's brne tProteueonal 
JV DePree) for 'MEC required cc:gni:42nm *sues m 

M3.00 
	

5461.00 

	

566.00 
	

556.00 

	

S50.00 
	

560,00 

PAID 

'Please pay from invoice. no vaternern wilt be rendered. 	 Federal Tax 111 74-2621139 

*lcooices are due upon receipt A finance charge of 1.5% pa nom(/' Will be 
added to past due couzeis. This is an annual percentage nue of UN. 

WE APPRECIATE TOUR BUSINESS 

FGU03523000184 



*Please inehide invoice anialms 
I 043483 

on check for proper tredtt 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etal 

WORKPAPER 301 

INVOICE 
1043-883 

(2119340-0343 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 

1532 ennersal tit> Blvd. Sone 100 
	

UM\ et•A: 	r% '")4 411-3:418 

waiismn Envfruornentic Ser.v.es. 

do a PollUti01: COMMI 

To: 	Forest elenn Utility Company 
Ann 	Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd Suite 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Month 
Oct 

tit1N2018 

Project Purchase Order 

	

Oty 	Descnytton of Work PCS  Sent idertifcation 1 Your leternification 
	

Pnoe 
	

Amount  

	

6 	BOD5 Tam Susponoad &Ws,. 	 SeS7.010 
	

$342.60 

Mail reports wet anvoipa 
PCS Sample 10 448018, 448019 480382 45081 4506C7 450608 

FOrgrat Gienr.  ',MAY Company 10 Tta$71 Tank C;ardia,  Cianfier Ptak Tank Cianfor TM": 'anit 

Tiiit Eoi En..marabon-MPt.0, 800i. 	 MOO 

PCS Sampie 	447684 447808 448414, 443821 445267 444470 450014 450121. 4508!C 

Foram Glenn uulttvCompany ID Rouse Rouse. Rause Reuse. Retie Rause Raps*. Rouse. Rouge 

ta3a.03 

sPkase pa!. front invoice, no galenical will be =demi 
	

Federnt Tax ID. 4-2621 i 3; 

Invoices are due upon receipt. A finance charge of 1 5I-e  per month will he 

added to past due accounts. This if an annual rercentrom 	of 

wE APPRECIATE YOUR SUSINEss 

FGU035b000185 



To: 	Forest Glenn Utility Company 
Attn. Mary Hoyt 
15720 Benders Rd, Sulte 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Nionth 
Nov 

Project Purchase Order 
Potranco Ranch 

12/13/2016 

Please include invoice number 
1044-241 

on ditch for proper credit. 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etrel3 WORKPAPER 302 

6 .1"11.  LUTION CONTROL SERVICES 

1532 Universal City Blvd. Suite 100 
	

Unoasal C. TX '11148-3318 

Weep= En% trOlf11Mtld SCINXXS, ire 

Patittuoa Caturei 

INVOICE 
1644-241 

1210) 340..0343 

Description of 	 mpie loan 
	

/Your identification 
	

Pnce 	Amount  

Tuft,. S. coil (Enurnereben-MPN) 8005, 	 03.00 	 14137.00 

Med sevens web evo•ce 

PCS Sampe ID 4606 
	

1136: 45r457 451906 .4.5i644 462757 482874. 4i3:57 46S235 

Forest Given 
	

Compere 10 Reuse Reuse Reuse. Rause Rime: Rowe Reuse Reuse Reuse 

Invoice Total 
	

$637.00 

°Please pay from invoice, no statement +vill be rendelvd 

*invoices arc due upon receipt, A finance charge of I .5% per month will De 
added to past due account& This is an annual percentage raie ofl 

WE APPRECCZTE YOUR BtSINESS 

Federal Tax M. 74-2621139 

FG1-m35t000186 



Seniitis 
neous 

Professional ServKes 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 303 

Forest Glen Utility Company 

04/11/18 
	

Profit and Loss Standard 
January through December 2017 

Jan - Dec ... 

Total Operatton 	 46,562.49 

Total Re-Use 

Wastewatet 
Administration 

74,230 62 

78.80 

It'7751 

as?k7.-A 

01,801.87 

Total Professional Seryi... 	30.017 19 

Total Administration 	43,143.51 

interest 	 2.795.13 
Operations 
kOotract O&M Work 	tOsaoo 
4T—&-C-efferwillyteeere&os 

.3 -10therfai 	 A0410 ,7f it. )6110110014 
{C 	 641 3'8  

4. 	 -2 

Total Operations 90.853.66 

Regulatory Expenses 
TCEQ 1.781.71 

Total Regulatory Expens... 1.781.71 

Total Wastewater 138,574.01 

Total Expense 33.1.552.63 

Net income 48.516.77 

Page 

FGU035t000187 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services eteE3 WORKPAPER 304 

Forest Glen Utility Company 

04/11/18 
	

Profit and Loss Standard 
January through December 201,7 

Jan - Dec .. 

Income 
Insurance Reimbursement 	790.00 

Re Use 
Grey Water Usage 	139,569.40 

Total Re Use 	 139.569.40 

Waste water 
Sewer Tap 
Sewer Treatment Fees 
Wastewater Usage 

16,200.00 
146,300,00 

77.210.00 

  

Total Waste water 	 239.710.00 

Total Income 	 380,069.40 

Expense 
Depreciation Expense 

Meters 	 4.970.00 
Re-Use 	 7,468.00 
Wastewater 	 106,37.0,00 

Total Depreciation Expense 118,748.00 

Re-Use 
Administration 

Leasing water 
Water 
	

8,800.00 

Total Leasing water 	8.800.00 

Insurance 	 1.165.20 
Management Services 	4350.00 
Miscellaneous 	 500.50 
Office Supplies 	 13.65 

Professional Services 
Accounting 	 3,551.36 
Engineering 	 212.62 
Legal 	 3,239.23 

Total Professional Servi... 	7.003.21 

Total Administration 	21.832.56 

interest 	 5,835.57 
Operation 
Contract O&M Work 	15,450.00 
IT & Communications 	300.25 

Other Plant Maintainence 	.14,040.69 

Purchase Power (CPS) 	7,328.01 
Repair 	 9,443.54 

Page 1 

Fam35t000188 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete3 WORKPAPER 305 

Insurance: 

1) Liability insurance for plant. 

FGu035b000189 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE6 WORKPAPER 306 

PATE OF ISS4: 5/15/17  
NAMED INSURED: Forest Glen Utility Company 

COVERAGE SUMMARY 	 ANNUAL PREMIUM 

Commercial Property & System Breakdown 
Blanket Limit - Limit $325 000 - Ded $1.000 
Equipment Breakdown - $7,500 except $25.000 for motors and/or pumps in the ground 

General Liability - Payroll $39$98 (Not auditable) 
Limits $3,000,000 Agg. - 51,000,000 Occ„ and Medical 35.000 
Includes Failure to Supply and Named Pollution Coverage - See next page 
Dam Collapse & Downstream Exclusion 

$ 	included 

Included 

Business Automobile - Hired & Non-Owned Auto Liability - $1,000.000 	 Included 
Hired Physical Damage - Full Comp Ded. 1 3500 Coll Ded. 

Excess Liability - Lint $•.000,000 	 -,crucec 
Excess of General Liality. & Auto Liability 

Terrorism - inclusion Endorsements SD287 & SD290 	 lnduded 
(See attached form - Only sign & retum it rejecting coverage) 
Terrorism aggregate limit $1,000,000 for Property and General Liability 

TOTAL PREMIUM 
	

:C 
Policy Fee (Not included in total) 

	
$ 	200.00 

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE 

COVERAGE WILL BE BOUND  FOR 10 DAYS  PENDING RECEIPT OF PAYMENT, 
after that coverage will lapse. 

PLEASE CHECK APPROPRIATE LINE AND RETURN 
PLEASE BIND AS QUOTED ABOVE, 
PLEASE DO NOT RENEW COVERAGE 

Signature 	  Date 

PLEASE SE ADVISED 
ALL COVERAGE OVERVIEWS WITHIN THIS PROPOSAL ARE GIVEN HERE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY PLEASE SE CERTAIN TO 
READ THE POLICY IN irs ENTIRETY FOR ITS COMPLETE DETAILS DEFINITIONS, TERMS ANO coNornoNs, LIMITATIONS. AND 
EXCLUSIONS. INDICATIONS ARE JUST THAT. AND ARE SUBJECT' TO FURTHER NEGOTIATIONS AND AOOITIONAL INFORMATION 

A. 

1 U 

1  

CL)-1-1 	(11  

FGU035t000190 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete8 WORKPAPER 307 

Additional Coverage Highlights Property 
(Applies to scheduled locations only) 

Aboveground Piping Included 
Above and Below Ground Penstock 100,000 
Communication Equipment 100,000 
Computer Equipment and Electronic Media 100.000 
Fine Arts 5, 000 
Mobile Equipment mon-owned) 100,000 
Outdoor Property including signs 100,000 
Paved Surfaces (excluding freezing/thawing/vehicles) 100,000 
Property in Course of Construction 100,000 
Real and Personal Property of Others 100,000 
Tress, Shrubs, and Landscape Plantings 1,000 
Underground Piping (on premises and with 100 f eet) 100,000 
Valuable papers and Records 100,000 
Accounts Receivable 100.000 
Ammonia Contamination $ 100,000 
Arson and Crime Reward $ 10,000 
Bridges 1,000 
Debris Removal 25,000 
Demolition and Increased Cost of Construction 100,000 
Expediting Expense 100,000 
Loss of Income $ 100,000 
Extra Expense 100,000 
Fire Department Service Charge 25,000 
Pollutant Clean-up and Removal 100,000 
Preservation of Property 100,000 
Rental Value 100,000 
Utility Interruption $ 100,000 
Vacant Buildings 100,000 
30 days coverage for property acquired after the inception date Unlimited 
Acquired property under $500,000 until expiration date Included 
Any newly acquired "mobile equipment" under $100,000 until expiration date Included 
Flood (Ded. $25,000) - Excludes Zones A, AO, AH, A1-A30, A99, E, M, V, VE, VO or V1 -V30 $ 100,000 
Earthquake (Ded. $25,000) Igo coverage in CA 100,000 

General Liability 
$5,000 reimbursement to the Insured for legal expenses in any form other than rnonetary damages. 
Defense costs are in addition to the limits 
Exception to the Pollution Exclusion for the following; 

(1)Arising out of the use, handling, storage, discharge, dispersal. release or escape of any chemical 
used in the water treatment process 

(2)Arising out of explosion, lightning, windstorm, vandalism or malicious rnischief, collapse, riot and civil 
commotion. flood, or earthquake; 

(3)Arising out of the collision, upset or overturn of equipment; 
(4)Arising out of the heat, smoke or fumes from a "hostile fire": 
(5)Arising out of weed abatement or spraying; 
(6)Arising out of propane or natural gas; or 
(7)Arising out of "potable water which is provided by the Insured to others. 
(8) Sewage that emanates from a sewer line or sewer system; or 
(9) Sewage that backs up from a sewer line or sewer system 

THIS IS A SUMMATION OF LIMITS, TERMS, COVERAGES, AND CONDITIONS ALL OF WHICH ARE 
SUPERSEDED BY THE ACTUAL_ POLICY WHEN ISSUED. 

FG1-10359J000191 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ettS WORKPAPER 308 

Management Services: 

Monthly fees paid for but not limited to 
booking, site visits, and maintaining 
required state documents and end of year 
reports. 

FGU0364)000192 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 309 

Hausman Management, LLC 
15720 8andera Rd. Suite #103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 
210-695-5490 

Forest Glen Utility Company 

INVOICE 

INVOKE 2FO.,...`..“.J 
OCE: )ANtAav 	i? 

FOR: 

-orebt Ci•en uuar, 

DESCRIPTION
. 
	 &MOUNT 

Management Fees for the month of December for Forest Glen Lit:iity 
Co. wastewater plant including bookkeeping, site visits, end of 

	
$350.00 

month reports. 

$350.00 

Pkease make chetk payable to. 

Hausman Management, LLC 

FGU0361-• u000193 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 310 

Hausman Management, LAX 
15720 *Madera ltd, Suite #103 
Hetotes, Texas 78023 
210-69S-5490 

TO: 

INVOICE 

MOTU. eFG 
DATE FEBRUARY 1.i017  

FOR; 
FOTest Glen t:Okty Company 	 Forest 	Jtart, 

OfscRIPTION 	 AMOURTT 

Management Fees for the month of January for Forest Glen Utility 
Co. wastewater plant including bookkeeping, site visits, end of 

	
$350.00 

, month reports. 

ToTAL 

 

$350.00 

   

Mease make neck payabie to: 

Hausman Management, LLC 

FGU036 ,  v000194 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE8 WORKPAPER 311 

Hausman Management, LLC 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite #103 
i(e otes, Texas 78023 
210-695-5490 

TO:, 	 FOR; 

Forest Glen Utility Company 

INVOICE 

INvoia 4FG.1!.. 
DATE MARCH 1,2:4' 

DESCRIPTION 
	

AMOUNT 

Management Fees for the month of Fetruaryfor Forest Glen Utility 
Co. wastewater plant including bookkeeping, site visits, end of 

	
$1,050.00 

! month reports. 

7OTAL $1,050,00 

    

Please make cluck payable to: 

Hausman Management, £1.,C 

FGL1034000195 



ATT 1-18 

2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete5 WORKPAPER 312 

Hausman Management, LLC 	 INVOICE 
15720 Sanders Rd. Suite #103 
Helutes, Texas 75023 
210-695-5490 
	

afG 
DATE MARCH 	' 

Forest Glen Utatty Company 
	

coreSZ UleP jt lt 

DESCRIPTION 	 AMOUNT 

Bank wire fee-Reimbursed $1.0.00 

TOTAL 

Pima masa check payable to: 

Hausman Management, LLC 

FGU036t000196 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etEI3 WORKPAPER 313 

Hausman Management, LLC 	 INVOICE 
15720 Sandera Rd. Suite #103 
Heiotes, Texas 78023 
210-695-5490 
	

voia sFii,  154 
DATE. 4PRII,. :,201? 

TO: 
	 FOR,  

Rxest Glen utility Company 
	

¡rotes: Gen 

DESCRIPTION 
	

AMOUNT 

Management Fees for the month of March for Forest Glen Utility Co. 
wastewater plant including bookkeeping, site visits, enci of month 

	
$1,050.00 

reports. 

   

TOTAL $1,050.00 

       

Please make check payable,  to: 

Hausman Management, LLC 

Fouo361)000197 



ATT 1-18 

2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 314 

Hausman Management, LLC 	 INVOKE 
15720 Sanders Rd. Suite #103 
Hetotes, Texas 78023 
210-695-5490 
	

:Nvoia Gi&5 
DATE -  MAY I .21t7 

FOR: 

Forest Gten 1.0tty Company 
	

'-orest Glen Vhbt, 

  

otsaurnon AMOUNT 

Management Fees for the rnonth of April for Forest Glen Utility Co. 
wastewater plant including dookkeeping, site visits. end of montn 

reports. 

$1,050.00 

Please make check payaole to 

Hausman Management, LLC 

FGUO3693000198 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ett13 WORKPAPER 315 

Hausman Management, I.LC 	 INVOICE 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite #103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 
210-695-5490 	 iNVOICE *FG 

DATE RAE 

TO: 
	

FOR: 
Forest' Glen ()haft Company 

	
Forest Ciktn Jtaity 

INSCRIPTION 
_ 

Management Fees for the month of May for Forest Glen litihty Co. 
- wastewater plant including bookkeeping, site visits, erd of month 
reports. 

AMOUNT 

$1,050.00 

ToTAt 
	

$1,050.00 

Please make check payable to' 

Hausman Management, LLC 

FGU036730001 99 
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